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System Module Abstracts 
Overview 
.01 Index 
.02 hcs_ entry points 
General Commands 
Language Processor Commands 
File System Commands 
Miscellaneous and Interim Commands 
l/0 
.01 Outer Calls 
Traffic Controller 
System Service Routines 
Initialization and Shutdown 
File System: Page and Core Control 
File System: Segment and Directory Control 
File System: User Interface 
File System: Utility Routines 
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Run-time Routines 
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Data Bases 

Note that .10- .12 differ from the version of the above 
list published as a cover letter to ss.o. 
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acl 
activate 
adjust 
a 11oc_ 
ans aux 
aopend 
a!)pend_re locat ion_b its 
appmode 
archive 
archive_ut i 1 
a. rea 
a.sc iT check 
backup_static 
backup_ut i 1 
bfa 
bin dec 
bin-oct 
bind 
binder_display 
bind from archive 
bk_i'nput -
bk_output 
bootstrap1 
bootstrap2 
build_template_dsegs 
build_tree 
bump 
c 
calendar_input 
calendar output 
ca 11 trace 
chanaewdir 
check fs errcode 
check-star 
chkprTnt -
chname 
clock 
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see contents 
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com_err_ see check_fs_errcode 
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Module 

command_arg 
comp_acc 
compute_link_info 
condition 
contents 
convert_object 
copy_mst 
cptr 
cross ref 
ctss aarchv 
cv bTn 
cv_dec: 
cv_oct_ 
cvo 
cvobj 
dacl 
date_time_ 
de 
dc_pack 
debug_data 
debug_ut i l 
dec 
decode_object 
de 1 di r tree 
de lac 1 -
de1cac1 
del entry 
delete_segs 
direct_output 
disk contro 1 
disk-init 
dispatch_request 
dl_handler_ 
dp 
dp_pri 1 
dp_pri2 
drum control 
drum-in it 
dump 
dump_process 
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13.07 
7.10 
7. 11 
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13.43 
1. 05 
4.08 

13.17 
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4.06 

16.2 9 
16~24 
see cv_dec_ 
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see convert_ object 
see lacl 
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1. 18 
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08/11/69 
08/11/69 
08/05/69 
05/02/69 
04/30/69 
04/30/69 
04/22/69 
04/16/69 
06/06/69 
08/18/69 
08/06/69 

07/11/69 

10/22/69 
08/18/69 
04/18/69 
04/22/69 
04/22/69 
05/02/69 
04/30/69 
04/24/69 
10/22/69 
10/22/69 
04/24/69 
04/16/69 
04/22/69 
05/01/69 
04/16/69 
04/22/69 
10/23/69 
06/27/69 
06/27/69 
06/27/69 
05/01/69 
OL--/16/69 
04/11/69 
04/22/69 
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echo 4.02 04/30/69 
effmode see appmode 
entry_usage 4.24 08/18/69 
epl_daemon 2.01 03/25/69 
equal_ 13.54 07/24/69 
erase_seg_num 7.12 .08/11/69 
exec com 1. 19 10/23/69 
expand 4. 11 05/02/69 
expand_path_ 13.50 10/22/69 
expand_seg 4. 1 1 05/02/69 
extract_archive 4.07 04/30/69 
extract def 16. 11 04/16/69 
fim - 7.01 04/16/69 
find 12.01 04/24/60 
find 10.04 04/18/68 
fix_linkage_section 7.13 08/11/69 
finddir 10.05 04/18/69 
flush 4.03 04/30/69 
fndref 7.14 08/11/69 
fortran 2.02 07/24/69 
free store 9.01 04/17/69 
f ree:store_b it 2, .08 07/30/69 
freen 16.28 08/06/69 
fs alToc 12.02 04/25/69 
fs_get 11. OS 07/01/69 
fs move 11.06 04/25/69 
fs-search 11.07 07/30/69 
fs:string 12.03 07/30/69 
fscodedinfo 99.01 04/30/69 
fsm 4.16 07/10/69 
ftn_compiler_O 16.20 07/24/69 
ftn_compi ler _1 , 6.21 07/24/69 
ftn_compi1er_2 16.22 07/24/69 
ftn_compi1er_data 99.06 07/24/69 
9et_arq 13.42 05/01/69 
qet calendar 13.09 04/30/69 
get calender_$brief see date_time 

04/16/69 get_collection 16.14 
get_data_type 13.~2 04/22/69 
get_debug_segment 13.23 04/22/69 
get_ext_sym 7.15 08/11/69 
get_group_id_ 13.57 10/21/69 
get_pdir_ 13.50 10/21/69 
get_proc_id see getuid 

10/21/69 get_process_id_ 13.59 
get_sym_def 7.16 08/11/69 
get_tty_chan s.os 08/12/69 
qetuid 12.04 04/25/69 
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hash 10o06 04/18/69 
hash_index 12.05 04/24/69 
hphcs_ 7.20 , 0/21/69 
idump , 7. 01 10/10/69 
idump_recurse 17.10 10/10/69 
iiinit 8.29 08/07/69 
i load 17.02 03/06/69 
init branches 8.07 04/17/69 
init-free store 8.08 04/16/69 
init-fs static 8.09 04/17/69 
init-oroc 8o 10 04/17/69 
init:salv_fsdcts 21 002 07/30/69 
init sst 8. 11 04/17/69 
init:str_seg 8. 12. 04/17/69 
initialize_dims 8013 04/16/69 
initial ~ze_kst 8014 04/17/69 
initialize_root 8.15 04/17/69 
initializer 8.16 04/24/69 

. initiate 11.08 04/24/69 
' insert seq num 7.17 08/11/69 

interrupt--init 8.28 08/07/69 -~ 
ioa 13.45 06/27/69 
ios 5.01 03/14/69 
kstsrch 10.07 04/18/69 
lacl 4.15 06/27/69 
legal_ frame , 3. 21+ 04/22/69 
lines 99.04 05/14/69 
link fault 7.05 08/05/69 
1 ink-man 7.06 08/07/69 
1 ink snap 7.04 08/06/69 
1 inkage_error 16.08 04/16/69 
list 3.01 04/11/69 
1 ist_arguments 13.25 04/22/69 
list dir 11.09 04/24/69 

. 1 i stac 1 1. 16 10/22/69 
listcacl 1. 16 10/22/69 
listen . 13.46 06/27/69 
1 i stener 13~44 05/02/69 
listf 3.02 03/25/69 
1 i stman 5.06 08/14/69 
load dir list 17 0 11 10/10/69 
load:system 8., 7 04/17/69 
loading_summary 16.12 04/16/69 
lock 12.06 04/24/69 
login_check 18.02 05/14/69 
lot maintainer 7.03 08/05/69 
lsm2 16 0 17 10/24/69 ~ 
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Module (BS l Sectign Published 

machine state 13.26 04/22/69 
make branches 8.18 04/17/69 
make:obj_map 16.18 07/10/69 
make sdw 8.19 04/17/69 
rrake:seg 11 • 10 04/24/69 
makeknown 1 o.o8 :04/18/69 
make unknown see terminate 
rr:atch star - 13.51 07/18/69 
mdump: 1 6.01 04/1,/69 
rneter_interpret 4.18 08/05/69 
n-:eter release 4.19 08/05/69 
meter:set 4.20 08/08/69 
meter_start 4.21 08/05/69 
meter_stop 4.22 08/05/69 
mini_gim 5.03 03/12/69 
mload 17.02 10/10/69 
mode 13.10 04/22/69 
move_ 16.23 07/25/69 
ms 13.47 07/31/69 
msT uti 1 22.01 10/23/69 
ms 1-uti 11 22.02 10/22/69 
r1s 1-add 22.03 10/22/69 
rns 1-ud 22.04 10/22/69 
msl:globa1_format 22.05 10/22/69 
msl short format 22.06 10/22/69 
msl:print-format 22.07 10/22/69 
msl_transmog 22.08 , 0/22/69 
mspeek , .02 04/11/69 
mst 4.09 05/01/69 
mst_checker 16.09 04/16/69 
names 4.17 07/17/69 
nd handler - 7.23 . 10/22/69 
nothing 4.04 04/22/69 
oct 16.05 04/16/69 
op 16.04 04/1 1/69 
page 9.02 04/17/69 
parse_scan 13.27 04/22/69 
patch (BOS) 16.16 . 04/16/69 
patch (probe) 13.28 . 04/22/69 
pc 9.03 04/17/69 
pdir 13.11 04/22/69 
phc~- 7.21 10/20/69 
plm 10.09 04/18/69 
plu 1.14 10/10/69 
ppm 1.08 07/1 1/69 ,... pops_645_ 16.19 07/24/69 
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print_args 
print_dbrs 
print_it 
print_linkage_usage 
print_object_map 
print_seg_info 
printhomedir 
probe 
process_info 
ps 
pseudofi le 
pxss 
qui t_process_id 
read in 
readacl 
reload 
relocate_segment 
return to 
reverse index 
reversion 
ring_O_peek 
roundb 
rs 
runoff 
salv activator 
salv:check_map 
salv_check_ptr 
salv name 
salv:print 
salv rebuild ac1 
salv-rebuild-directory 
salv rebuild names 
salv-truncate 
salvage_directory 
salvage_entry 
salvager 
scas_init 
scs 
5CS init 
seg-fault 
seg_i n_oc ta 1 
seg_util 
segmen t_l oader 
segstatus 
set 
setacl 
setcacl 
sethomedir 

(BS) Section 

13.29 
1. 01 

13.30 
see pln 
see porn 
13.31 
see changewdir 

1 .04 
99.02 
4.12 

17.12 
6.01 

13.32 
, 3.13 
11 • 1 , 
17.13 
7.18 
4.14 

13.40 
7.02 
7.22 

13.38 
see ps 

1 • 1 1 
21.05 
21 .07 
21.09 
21.13 
21.14 
21.12 
21.10 
21 • 11 
21.06 
21.03 
21.04 
21 .01 

8.31 
99.07 
8.27 

' 1 o. 10 
13.3'3 
13.37 
8.20 

13.34 
11.12 

1 • 17 
1 • 17 

see changewdir 
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04/2?./69 
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04/24/69 
10/10/69 
08/11/69 
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04/30/69 
08/05/69 
10/20/69 
04/30/69 

07/24/69 
07/30/69 
07/30/69 
07/30/69 
07/30/69 
07/30/69 
07/30/69 
07/30/69 
07/30/69 
07/30/69 
07/30/69 
07/30/69 
07/30/69 
08/14/69 
08/13/69 
08/06/69 
04/18/69 
04/22/69 
04/30/69 
04/17/69 
04/22/69 
07/30/69 
10/22/69 
10/22/69 

-. 
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shutdown 8.24 05/01/69 
signa 1 7.02 08/05/69 
sort 17.14 10/10/69 
sslt init 16.10 04/16/69 
stack_frame 13.03 04/22/69 
star 13.53 07/25/69 
start_dump 17.15 10/10/69 
status - 11 • 13 10/27/69 
sum 1 o. 11 08/07/69 
symval 7.19 08/11/69 
s ys tern_ con tro 1 18.01 05/14/69 
tape_d 5.02 03/05/69 
tape_out 4.10 05/01/69 
tc_i nit 8.21 04/17/69 
tc shutdown 8.25 05/01 /69 
terminate 11 • 14 05/01/69 
thread 12.08 04/24/69 
ti 13.48 07/03/69 
time 4.05 04/30/69 
time conversion table 99.03 04/30/69 
tio- - 5.04 07/01/69 
truncate 11 • 15 04/24/69 
tty_abort 5.07 08/19/69 
tty_aos 5.08 08/13/69 
tty_detach 5.09 08/13/69 
tty_event see tty _i ndex 
tty_index 5.10 08/13/69 
tty_ lines 4.23 08/14/69 
tty_order 5.11 08/08/69 
tty_read 5.12 08/08/69 
tty_set 5.13 08/08/69 
tty_state 5.14 08/12/69 
tty_status 5.15 08/14/69 
tty_write 5.16 08/19/69 
ttyseg 5.17 10/10/69 
unique bits 13.02 04/30/69 
unwinder 7.24 10/23/69 
update_sst 8.22 04/17/69 
update_sst_epl 8.23 04/17/69 
usage_values 13.15 04/30/69 
user_names 99.05 04/14/69 
usercode 12.09 04/25/69 
util 12.10 04/25/69 
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wa 12.11 04/24/69 
wdir 13.12 04/30/69 
who , • 1 0 07/17/69 
wired_plm 1 o. 12 04/18/69 
wired shutdown 8.26 05/01/69 
working_segments 13.41 06/06/69 
write_debug_line 13.35 04/22/69 
wr i te_rnap_ 17.16 10/10/69 
wri te_out 13.41 05/30/69 
wri teac l 1, • 1 6 04/25/69 


